

BID TABULATION

Project: 2019 Street & Parking Lot Improvements; Village of Marshal
 Engineer's Project Number: MA 49 Bid Deadline: February 28, 2019 at 1:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Raymond P. Cattell Inc.		Forest Landscaping & Construction, Inc		Wolf Paving & Excavating	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
STREET WORK											
1.	Pulverizing and Grading of Existing Asphalt Pavement	4,000	sq. yds.	\$ 2.75	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00
2.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	150	cu. yd.	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00
3.	3" Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	300	tons	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00
4.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	100	lineal ft.	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
5.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	4	each	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
6.	Replace Top Section of Water Valve Boxes	3	each	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
7.	Remove and Replace 30" Curb & Gutter	100	lin. ft.	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
8.	1½" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	350	tons	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 73.45	\$ 25,707.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00
9.	1¼" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT	425	tons	\$ 63.00	\$ 26,775.00	\$ 70.40	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 35,275.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 31,450.00
10.	Clean & Tack	4,000	sq. yd.	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 600.00
11.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
12.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
PARKING LOT WORK											
13.	Site Excavation and Grading	1	lump sum	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
14.	3" Breaker Run	1,800	tons	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 28,800.00
15.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,200	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,400.00
16.	30" Curb & Gutter	90	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00
17.	36" Curb & Gutter	110	lin. ft.	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00
18.	4" Concrete Sidewalk	2,000	sq. ft.	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 9,500.00
19.	6" Concrete Sidewalk and Drive Aprons	400	sq. ft.	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,900.00
20.	Thickened Edge Sidewalk	265	lin. ft.	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,987.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 4,637.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,180.00
21.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Parking Lot Pavement	3,150	sq. yds.	\$ 15.50	\$ 48,825.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 42,682.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 48,825.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 40,162.50
22.	Infiltration Trench	650	sq. ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,225.00
23.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	450	sq. yd.	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,950.00
24.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
25.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 228,505.00		\$ 224,247.50		\$ 240,850.00		\$ 247,967.50
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM											
S1.	ADD/DEDUCT For Recycled Asphalt Millings as Base Course (pay in addition to Base Bid Item 15)	1,000	tons	\$ (2.00)	\$ (2,000.00)	\$ (4.00)	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00